

**PUR-1574
LaserFiche Support**

PUR-1574 LaserFiche Support awarded to: MCCi, LLC				Accelerated Information Systems Melville, NY		Cities Digital, Inc. Hudson, WI	
Item No.	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Qty	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Laserfiche Rio ScanConnect (Legacy)	Ea.	3	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$90.00	\$270.00
2	Laserfiche Rio SDK	Ea.	1	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$675.00	\$675.00
3	Laserfiche Rio Forms Portal	Ea.	1	\$1,599.00	\$1,599.00	\$1,439.10	\$1,439.10
4	Laserfiche Rio Import Agent	Ea.	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$270.00	\$270.00
5	Laserfiche Rio Pilot Public Portal	Ea.	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
6	Laserfiche Rio Quick Riels Agent	Ea.	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
7	Laserfiche Rio Quick Fields Core	Ea.	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$900.00	\$900.00

**PUR-1574
LaserFiche Support**

Item No.	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Qty	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
8	Laserfiche Rio Records Management Edition Named Full User (100-199 Users)	Ea.	176	\$177.10	\$31,169.60	\$161.00	\$28,336.00
9	Laserfiche Rio Forms Professional (100-199 Users)	Ea.	176	\$16.10	\$2,833.60	\$14.49	\$2,550.24
10	Laserfiche Participant User Subscription (10-199 Users)	Ea.	25	\$110.00	\$2,750.00	\$99.00	\$2,475.00
TOTAL SUM BID (TOTAL OF ITEMS 1 THROUGH 10)					\$47,702.20	*	\$43,215.34

**Corrected Calculations based on unit pricing*

Remarks/Exceptions:

Accelerated Information Systems - 1) Accelerated Information Systems (AIS) will register with the Maryland State Department of Assessments and Taxation if selected for award, prior to start of work. 2) AIS will offer a discount of 5% on your first year support as a new customer discount. New Total: 45,317.09. Additional purchases and years at list price.

**PUR-1574
LaserFiche Support**

Item No.	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Qty	MCCI, LLC Tallahassee, FL		Shaffer Technologies, Inc. Erie, PA	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Laserfiche Rio ScanConnect (Legacy)	Ea.	3	\$33.00	\$99.00	\$95.00	\$285.00
2	Laserfiche Rio SDK	Ea.	1	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$712.50	\$712.50
3	Laserfiche Rio Forms Portal	Ea.	1	\$1,599.00	\$1,599.00	\$1,519.05	\$1,519.05
4	Laserfiche Rio Import Agent	Ea.	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$285.00	\$285.00
5	Laserfiche Rio Pilot Public Portal	Ea.	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,750.00	\$4,750.00
6	Laserfiche Rio Quick Riels Agent	Ea.	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00
7	Laserfiche Rio Quick Fields Core	Ea.	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$950.00	\$950.00

**PUR-1574
LaserFiche Support**

Item No.	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Qty	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
8	Laserfiche Rio Records Management Edition Named Full User (100-199 Users)	Ea.	176	\$177.10	\$31,169.60	\$168.24	\$29,610.24
9	Laserfiche Rio Forms Professional (100-199 Users)	Ea.	176	\$16.10	\$2,833.60	\$15.30	\$2,692.80
10	Laserfiche Participant User Subscription (10-199 Users)	Ea.	25	\$110.00	\$2,750.00	\$104.50	\$2,612.50
TOTAL SUM BID (TOTAL OF ITEMS 1 THROUGH 10)					\$42,751.08	*	\$45,317.09

**Corrected Calculations based on unit pricing*

Remarks/Exceptions:

MCCi, LLC - Initial Year One Time 10% Discount -(\$4,750.12). Applicable if Contract Term includes option to renew for up to two or more consecutive years, and is only applicable to the specific items and quantities included herein. In regards to Supplemental Terms and Conditions, our Exceptions: Item 6 - Request for additional language: "Large Professional Services Projects are not required to meet this requirement given delivery time-frames are dependent on the scope and nature of each project". Item 9 - MCCi has included its standard MSA and Order Terms, with the expectation being that we would negotiate a mutually agreeable contract post award. Item 15 - MCCi requests this term to be removed given the solicitation is for annual support. Any sort of SLA damages should be based on the scope of any future expansion projects.